Printed: 12/22/2024 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 175274 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Meridian Rehabilitation and Health Care Center For information on the nursing home's plan to correct this deficiency, please continuous plants and the supplier of		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1555 N Meridian Street Wichita, KS 67203 tact the nursing home or the state survey agency.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
F 0689 Level of Harm - Immediate jeopardy to resident health or safety Residents Affected - Some			

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID:

Facility ID: 175274

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 5

Printed: 12/22/2024 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 175274	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/28/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLI	FD	STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE 71	P CODE
Meridian Rehabilitation and Health Care Center		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1555 N Meridian Street Wichita, KS 67203	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
F 0689 Level of Harm - Immediate jeopardy to resident health or safety	The 02/28/22 Cognitive Loss/Dementia Care Area Assessment (CAA) documented the resident had short/long-term memory loss. The resident had pain related to spinal stenosis and was at risk for isolation, depression, and further cognitive decline. The resident required assistance from staff to make safe, rational decisions.		
Residents Affected - Some	The 02/28/22 Urinary Incontinence and Indwelling Catheter CAA documented the resident required total assistance with toileting needs and was frequently incontinent. The 02/28/22 Falls CAA revealed R1required one to two-person assistance with transfers, was only able to stabilize with staff assistance, and had weakness and pain in the back and lower extremities. The 07/04/22 Quarterly MDS documented the resident had a BIMS score of 13, which indicated intact cognition. The resident required supervision with transfers and toilet use, ambulation, and locomotion. The resident was not steady, but able to stabilize without staff assistance. R1 utilized a motorized wheelchair and was continent of bowel and bladder. The resident's Wish to Return to Community or Rescue Mission Care Plan, dated 07/01/22, included interventions that the resident was his own person and could make his own decisions. R1 could sign himself out of the facility and was required to have supervision and someone to assist with making safe decisions. Revision on 09/21/22, instructed staff that the resident could sign himself out of the facility in his motorized wheelchair with someone who was cognitively able to keep him away from hazardous conditions in the community.		
	The resident's Fall Care Plan, dated 02/28/22, instructed staff to assess the resident's clothing for proto not leave the resident in the bathroom unattended, ensure the resident's personal items were within and that R1 wore gripper socks. Revision on 03/09/22, reminded staff to ensure R1's call light was in and encourage him to use the call light for assistant as needed. The care plan further instructed staff leave the resident alone in his room in the wheelchair, offer to bring him to the nurse's station or transhis bed, and ensure the resident wore appropriate footwear such as non-skid socks or shoes when ambulating or mobilizing in wheelchair.		s personal items were within reach, ensure R1's call light was in reach plan further instructed staff to not to the nurse's station or transfer to
	The resident's Activities of Daily Living Care Performance Deficit Care Plan dated 05/02/22, included the resident could reposition himself in his bed and wheelchair. The resident required one-staff assistance with toileting.		
	The Physician Order dated 08/02/2 on Leave of Absence (LOA).	22, instructed staff that the resident may	not have alcohol, may not go out
	The Health Status Note dated 09/1	1/22 at 01:30 PM revealed R1 signed of	out of the facility.
	PM to 10:00 PM shift started, and I Certified Nurse Aide (CNA) N and I	at 10:30 PM, LN H documented that R R1 had not returned to the facility at this CNA O drove to the near-by places R1 locate the resident. At 10:10 PM anoth	s time. At approximately 09:45 PM, may have gone, to search for him.
	(continued on next page)		

Printed: 12/22/2024 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

			NO. 0936-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/28/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Meridian Rehabilitation and Health Care Center		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1555 N Meridian Street Wichita, KS 67203	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ion)
F 0689 Level of Harm - Immediate jeopardy to resident health or safety Residents Affected - Some	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information) Review of the Health Status Note on 09/12/22 at 11:34 AM, revealed Administrative Nurse D documented the resident signed himself out of the building on 09/11/22 in the afternoon. The resident did not return at 10:00 PM. The staff were at break and looked for the resident at his usual places and he was not seen. The Jail and hospitals were called, and the nurse was advised the resident was not at either of the facilities. The Medical Director and APRN were notified and they would watch for the resident at hospitals. The nurse wir called Law Enforcement and filed a missing person report. Review of a Social Services Note dated 09/12/22 at 03:49 PM, documented off-duty Licensed Nurse (LN) of called the facility to advise staff she was pulling up to her house when she saw the resident outside her window. The nurse then called the facility and informed them the resident was seen and needed assistance. EMS subsequently called the facility to report the resident was in their care. The Director of Nursing (DON) advised and recommended sending the patient to the Emergency Department (ED) for evaluation as he he been signed out of the facility for over 24 hours. Review of Health Status Note on 09/13/22 at 08:55 AM LN I documented the resident returned from acute hospital. The resident was educated that he would not be able to check himself out. The resident agreed a stated he would not try and leave. Review of the Health Status Note on 09/14/22 at 12:51 PM Administrative Nurse D and Social Services (Si X presented to the resident's room to inquire about his wishes as a resident here. The resident twas asked he would like to stay here as a resident or find a safe place to discharge to. Resident replied, it's cold uside and properties of the properties of the safe of the safe of the safe of the properties of the work of the safe of		In. The resident did not return at a places and he was not seen. The se not at either of the facilities. The sident at hospitals. The nurse writer are ded off-duty Licensed Nurse (LN) Go as aw the resident outside her was seen and needed assistance. The Director of Nursing (DON) ment (ED) for evaluation as he had the resident returned from acute simself out. The resident agreed and the resident replied, it's cold outside plied with I guess, for now. The resident voiced are feel and safely utilized his motorized and safely utilized his motorized on what date R1 was able to sign 1/22 at 01:30 PM and the records 09/12/22, she saw a text from PM and was still not back at the go 02:00 to 10:00 PM shift, the staff and ED's of area reted the local Law Enforcement Nurse D stated she received a was near Meridian St. and Kellogg ass. Administrative Nurse D sport R1 to the Hospital for an a unsure if staff attempted to call his method force the resident to stay in

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID:

Facility ID:

If continuation sheet
Page 3 of 5

Printed: 12/22/2024 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

		<u> </u>	t
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 175274	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/28/2022
NAME OF DROVIDED OR SURDI IEI	D	STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE 71	D CODE
	AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1555 N Meridian Street Wichita, KS 67203		PCODE
For information on the nursing home's p	lan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey a	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
Evel of Harm - Immediate jeopardy to resident health or safety Residents Affected - Some	s's plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency. SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		e sidewalk with the wheels stuck ive Nurse D and was instructed to the Nurse D and was instructed to the interest of this wheelchair, but did not he resident's personal cell phone d and R1 was transported to the ity. :30-2:00 PM and drove his e facility. He further reported it was become dark, he hit a crevasse and are jogging and helped him back in ants, was embarrassed, and did ants, was embarrassed, and did the ED and asked the ED stated the facility refused to take seed her concerns with the oreturn to the facility. EDLN LL deministrative Nurse D hung up on the facility on [DATE]. ot know the code to exit the He required one-person assistance wheelchair. to the location in which staff found the ED by EMS on 09/12/22 at 02:00 mip due to the feces. The facility on the facility's Sign Out and Sign In donor return. She revealed if R1 build direct him to Administrative M and did not enter a time he

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID:

Facility ID:

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

Printed: 12/22/2024 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/28/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	:D	STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZID CODE	
Meridian Rehabilitation and Health Care Center		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1555 N Meridian Street Wichita, KS 67203	
For information on the nursing home's p	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
F 0689 Level of Harm - Immediate jeopardy to resident health or safety Residents Affected - Some	s plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency. SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID:

Facility ID: 175274

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5